
MU • M D SALEEM RAJPUT - 
DC/PD (C AIRMAN) 

KHAIRPUR 	ICAL CO :GE 

‘Rkiik t 
ENGR. BASHIR AH 	M L 

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (BUILONGS) 
KHAIRPUR (MEMBER) 

- - -7//,  
DRXSADULLAH MAHAR 

PRINCIPAL (MEMBER) 
KHAIRPUR MEDICAL COLLEGE 

I Asa 
S741
. I 

• • • '4  ADA 11  
I ECTOR FINANCE 

R MEDICAL COLLEGE (MEMBER) KHAIR 

ENGR. I 
PD (WORKS) SALU 

KHAIRPUR (MEMBER) 

• KHAIRPUR MEDICAL COLLEGE 
KHAIRPUR MIR'S SINDH 

IP 

• 

BID  EVALUATION REPORT 
1. Name of Procuring Agency: KHAIRPUR MEDICAL COLLEGE, KHAIRPUR MIR'S 

Tender Reference No: KMC/PD/102 dated: 13/2/2017, issued by DC/PD KMC 
3.  Tender Description / Name of Work / Item: Construction of Compound wall at KTM Plot of Khairpur 

Medical College 
4.  Method of Procurement: National Open Competitive Bidding (Single Stage one 

envelope) 
5.  Tender Published: Daily Dawn dated 17/2/17, Daily Jang dated 18/2/17, 

Daily Dunya dated 17/2/17, Daily Azad Riyasat dated 
21/2/17, Daily Awami Awaz dated 21/2/17 & Daily Hari 
on dated: 17/2/2017. SPPRA's No. 31706 Dated. 17/2/17 

6.  Total Bid documents Sold: 04 
7.  Total Bid Received: 04 
8.  Technical Bid opening date (if applicable) Not applicable 
9.  Number of Bid Technically Qualified (if 

applicable) 
Not applicable 

10.  Bid(s) Rejected 01 
11.  Financial Bid Opening Date: 03/03/2017 
12.  Bid Evaluation Report: As under 

S.N 
Name of Firm or Bidder 

Cost offered by 
the Bidder (Rs.) 

Ranking in 
terms of 

Cost 

Comparison 
with 

Estimated 
Cost (Rs): 

Reasons for 
acceptance / 

rejection 
Remarks 

1 2 3 4 5 6 
01 M/S Rock Well 

Enterprises, Khairpur 
10,778,017.25 ist  lowest 13,354,000/- Fulfill the codal 

formalities as 
per SPPRA 

Lowest 
evaluated bid 

hence 
recommended 
for award of 

contract 
02 M/S Kashif 

Constructor, Karachi 
10,847,896.67 2nd  lowest 13,354,000/- Fulfill the codal 

formalities as 
per SPPRA 

--- 

M/S Muhammad Aslam 
Contractor, Lahore 

11,834,499.82 3rd  lowest 13,354,000/- Not Qualified --- 

04 M/S Rashidi 
Construction 	Ali  

--- --- --- Rejected as bid 
was not sealed 

--- 



MUHAMMAD SALEEM RAJPUT 

DC/PD (CHAIRMAN) 

KHAIRPUR MEu ICAL COLLEGE 

DR. ASADULLAH MAHAR 

PRINCIPAL (MEMBER) 

KHAIRPUR MEDICAL COLLEGE 

ENGR. IMDAD All SIAL 
PD (WORKS) SALU 

KHAIRPUR (MEMBER) 

ENGR. BASHIR A 

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (BUILDINGS) 

KHAIRPUR (MEMBER) 

KHAIRPUR MEDICAL COLLEGE 
KHAIRPUR MIR'S SINDH 

COMPARATIVE SHEET BID EVALUATION 

Name of Work 
	

Construction of Compound wall at KTM Plot of Khairpur 

Medical College 

Date & time of Bid opening 
	

3rd  March 2017 @ 3:00 PM 

Name of 
contractor 

PC-1 
Amount 

Estimated 
amount 

Corrected 
Bid amount 

Difference 
(Between 

Estimate & 
PC-1)(Rs.) 

Difference 
(Between Bid 

& PC-1)(Rs.) 

Difference 
(Between Bid 

& Estimate) 

(Rs.) 

Rank 

WS Rock Well 

Enterprises, 

Khairpur 

13,354,000 13,354,000 10778017.25 0 2,575,982.75 2,575,982.75 f t  lowest 

M/S Kashif 
Constructor, 
Karachi 

13,354,000 13,354,000 10847896.67 0 2,506,103.33 2,506,103.33 2nd  lowest 

M/S 
Muhammad 
Aslam 
Contractor, 

Lahor  

- - - - - - - Not 
qualified 

MIS Rashidi 
Construction 

- - - - - Rejected 

• PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE 

 

   

ZADA 

DEP trDIRECTOR FINANCE 

KHAIRPUR MEDICAL COLLEGE (MEMBER) 



KHAIRPUR MEDICAL COLLEGE 
KHAIRPUR MIR'S SINDH 

Telephone No: 0243-9280450/0243-923103 

Page # 1/2 

Name of work: Construction of Compound wall at KTM Plot Khairpur Medical College 
BIDDER'S ELIGIBILITY/ QUALIFICATION REPORT  

Opened on 03/03/2017 

S. 
No 

Eligibility / Qualification Criteria as per NIT 
M/S Muhammad 
Aslam contractor, 

Lahore 

M/S Rock Well 
Enterprises, 

Khairpur 

M/S Kashif 
Constructor, Karachi 

M/S Rashidi 
Construction 

1.  Bio data of Engineering and technical staff working 
with the firm. 

- 	Yes Yes Yes -- 

2.  Experience of similar works (for the work category) 
over the last five years with at least three jobs with 
letter of acceptance and completion certificate. 

Yes Yes Yes -- 

3.  Works in hand and details of similar works presently 
under execution. 

Yes Yes Yes -- 

4.  List 	of 	machinery 	and 	equipments 	available 	with 
documentary evidence of its ownership 

Yes Yes Yes -- 

5.  Name of firm, its status, address, telephone number, 
fax number, years of experience of firm with proof. 

Yes Yes Yes -- 

6.  List of technical and supporting staff to be deployed on 
this project. 

Yes Yes Yes -- 

7.  List of machinery and equipment intended to be used 
on the project. 

Yes Yes Yes -- 

8.  Registration with Pakistan Engineering Council License 
requirement valid for 2016 in relevant field. 

Yes Yes Yes -- 

9.  Registration 	with 	Income 	Tax 	Department 	(NTN 

Certificotvkand copy of CNIC. 
Yes 

n 	_ 
Yes Yes -- 

Muhamma. eem Rajput 
D.0 	(I hairman) 	• 

Khairpur Medical College 

Dr. Asadullah Mahar 
Principal (Member) 

Khairpur Medical College 

Engr. Bashir Ahme jitgirh 
Executive Engineer (Buildings) 

Khairpur (Member) 

-441e' 
Engr. lm•ad Ali Sial 

Project Director (Works) 
Khairpur (Member) 

F 
De 	!rector Finance 

Khairp • r Medical College (MembE 



Director Finance 
Khairpur Medical College (Member) 

De 
rza 

Page # 2/2 

10.  Sindh Revenue Board (SRB) certificate Not available Yes Yes 

11.  Registration 	/ 	prequalification 	with 	different 
organizations / departments along with documentary 

proof. 

Yes Yes Yes -- 

12.  Financial soundness certificate, bank statement and 3 
years audited report. 

Yes Yes Yes -- 

13.  Affidavit on stamp paper of Rs. 20/- (duly notarized) to 

the effect that the firm is not blacklisted and is not in 

litigation 	with 	any 	organization 	/ 	government 

department, 	private 	or 	public 	and 	with 	Khairpur 

Medical College Khairpur. 

 Not available Yes Yes -- 

14.  All supporting documents / photocopies should be 
clearly readable otherwise may lead to the rejection of 
the application. 

Yes _ Yes Yes -- 

15.  Tender 	documents 	must 	be 	received 	in 	sealed 
envelopes 	to 	be 	delivered 	by 	hand 	or 	through 
registered mail in office of the Project Director 

Yes Yes Yes Bid not sealed 

16.  The bidder's should submit earnest money as shown 
against work in shape of call deposit prepared by 
scheduled bank in favor of undersigned. 

Yes Yes Yes -- 

17.  Affidavit with effect that all documents / particulars/ 
information furnished are true and correct. 

Not available Yes Yes -- 

18.  In case of firm list of partners/ partnership deed, giving 
full 	particulars 	of 	Director 	/ 	proprietor 	or 	others 
connected along with power of attorney. In case of 
being sole proprietor such undertaking on affidavit be 
furnished. 

Proprietor •Proprietor Proprietor -- 

Qualified/Disqualified 
AN 

Disqualified 
n 

Qualified Qualified Rejected 

Muh. 	d Saleem Rajput 
DC/PD (Chairman) 

Khairpur Medical College 

Dr. Asadullah Mahar 
Principal (Member) 

Khairpur Medical College 

14,  4k‘k 
Engr. Bashir Ah 

Executive Engineer (Buildings) 
Khairpur (Member) 

Engr. Im ad Ali Sial 
Project Director (Works) 

Khairpur (Member) 



KHAIRPUR MEDICAL COLLEGE 
KHAIRPUR MIR'S SINDH 

MINUTES OF BID OPENING  

Name of Work: 
	

Construction of Compound wall at KTM Plot of Khairpur 

Medical College 

Date & Time of Bid opening 
	

3rd  March 2017 @ 3:00 PM 

The bid opening committee checked the bids that were received in project director office and 

ensured that total number of bids received was 04 and 03 were properly sealed one 01 of them was 

not sealed hence rejected.. 

The committee opened the bids of construction of compound wall at KTM Plot of Khairpur Medical 

College at the above time and date in presence intending of contractors / representative in office of 

the Project Director, Khairpur Medical College, Khairpur Mir's. 

The bidders name along with the offered bid amount and presence of a correct bid security were 

read aloud by the committee as follows 

S. 

No 

Name of Firm or 

Bidder 

Bid Amount Bid security 

Amount 

No. & date of Bid 

Security /cheque / 

Guarantee with 

Bank Name 

Remarks 

M/S Rock Well 

Enterprises, 

Khairpur 
11843975.00 

676000 Askari Bank 

CDR # 

0374225/0374226 

-- 

M/S Kashif 

Constructor, 

Karachi 

10847897.00 545000 Khushali 

CDR No 0000919 

-- 

M/S Muhammad 

Aslam Contractor, 

Lahore 

10896457.00 675000 UBL 05884039 -- 

M/S Rashidi 

Construction 

-- -- -- Rejected as 

bid not 

sealed 

PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE 

 

  

MUHA MAD ALEEM RAJPUT 

DC/PD (CHAIRMAN) 

KHAIRPUR DICAL Cog  LEGE 

! . ENGR. BASHIR 	Ais,i  
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (B LDINGS) 

KHAIRPUR (MEMBER) 

DEP 

DR. ASADULLAH MAHAR 

PRINCIPAL (MEMBER) 

KHAIRPUR MEDICAL COLLEG 

124 

ENGR. I • PAD ALI SIAL 

PD (WORKS) SALU 

KHAIRPUR (MEMBER) 

RZADA 

CTOR FINANCE 

KHAIRP• MEDICAL COLLEGE (MEMBER) 



KHAIRPUR MEDICAL COLLEGE 

KHAIRPUR MIR' SINDH 

Construction of Compound wall at 

KTM Plot of Khairpur Medical College 

03/03/2017 @ 3:00 PM 

M/S  Eockoral ErviesYt'f .Je5i kii447,•—• 
Yes.  

Yes,  

90 days 

Yes.  

5% Yes. 

NIL 

NIL 

ENGR. BASHIR 	ZAN 
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (BUILDINGS) 

KHAIRPUR (MEMBER) 

ENGR. IMDAD ALI SIAL 
PD (WORKS) SALU 

KHAIRPUR (MEMBER) 

• 
Al:TAW:,  'I' ADA 

DEPtITY DIRECTOR FINANCE 
KHAIRPUR MEDICAL COLLEGE (MEMBER) 

MUHAMM D SALEEM RAJPUT 
DC/PD (CHAIRMAN) 

KHAIRPUR MEDICAL C• LEGE 

DR. ASADULLAH MAHAR 
PRINCIPAL (MEMBER) 

KHAIRPUR MEDICAL COLLEGE 

KHAIRPUR MEDICAL COLLEGE 
KHAIRPUR MIR'S SINDH 

BID PROPOSAL CHECK LIST 

BID PROPOSAL OPENING  

Name of Procuring Agency 

Tender Description / Name of Work / Item 

Financial bid opening date 

Name of Bidder 

(a) Is outer envelope of bid sealed? 

(b) Is bid form completed and signed? 

(c) Expiration date of bid 

(d) Is documentary authority of signing enclosed 

(e) Amount of bid security ( if required) 

(f) Describe any "substitution" withdrawal," or 

{Modification" 

(g) Describe any alternative bid made 

(h) Describe any discount or modification offered 

(i) Name of bidders or representative present 

(j) Total Bid amount 

&44;ct 111.1fSetZn— 

k.n,g y 3  4/ 77  

Signature of responsible officer: 	 dated 	0*1 	T-4  
M.S.N 	--A- rrfe•oSeSA.... f-A"kr,  

PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE 

1`. 



MUHAMMA SALEEM RAJPUT 

DC/PD (CHAIRMAN) 

KHAIRPUR MEDICAL COLLEGE 

DR. ASADULLAH MAHAR 

PRINCIPAL (MEMBER) 

KHAIRPUR MEDICAL COLLEGE 

ENGR. BASHIR A ‘` Mo<LA H 
•11. 

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (BUILDINGS) 

KHAIRPUR (MEMBER) 

ENGR. IMDAD ALI SIAL 

PD (WORKS) SALU 

KHAIRPUR (MEMBER) 

KHAIRPUR MEDICAL COLLEGE 
KHAIRPUR MIR'S SINDH 

BID PROPOSAL CHECK LIST 

BID PROPOSAL OPENING  

Name of Procuring Agency 

Tender Description / Name of Work / Item 

Financial bid opening date 

Name of Bidder 

(a) Is outer envelope of bid sealed? 

(b) Is bid form completed and signed? 

(c) Expiration date of bid 

(d) Is documentary authority of signing enclosed 

(e) Amount of bid security ( if required) 

(f) Describe any "substitution" withdrawal," or 

{Modification" 

(g) Describe any alternative bid made 

(h) Describe any discount or modification offered 

(i) Name of bidders or representative present 

(j) Total Bid amount  

KHAIRPUR MEDICAL COLLEGE 

KHAIRPUR MIR' SINDH 

Construction of Compound wall at 

KTM Plot of Khairpur Medical College 

03/03/2017 @ 3:00 PM 

M/S  ktisIx' 	kiecir—vs kiwateZ. 

YP s  

7e5  

90 days 

Yes.  

5% Yes. 

N/L- 

Nii 

mtdiAmmA4  

4 ./91.4 8971= 
Signature of responsible officer: 	 dated  *" 3""='-&  N.A 

PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE 

 

  

DA 
R FINANCE 

KHAIR R MEDICAL COLLEGE (MEMBER) 
DEP 



KHAIRPUR MEDICAL COLLEGE 
KHAIRPUR MIR'S SINDH 

BID PROPOSAL CHECK LIST 

BID PROPOSAL OPENING  

Name of Procuring Agency 

Tender Description / Name of Work / Item 

Financial bid opening date 

Name of Bidder 

(a) Is outer envelope of bid sealed? 

(b) Is bid form completed and signed? 

(c) Expiration date of bid 

(d) Is documentary authority of signing enclosed 

(e) Amount of bid security ( if required) 

(f) Describe any "substitution" withdrawal," or 

(Modification" 

(g) Describe any alternative bid made 

(h) Describe any discount or modification offered 

(i) Name of bidders or representative present 

(j) Total Bid amount  

KHAIRPUR MEDICAL COLLEGE 
KHAIRPUR MIR' SINDH 

Construction of Compound wall at 
KTM Plot of Khairpur Medical College 
03/03/2017 @ 3:00 PM 

M/S 	 frAi1i*&4744/14we,  

90 days 

YEA  

5% 

Ns 

M L 
V c;),454 kt-A mot/  

fi'S 46-y_  

Signature of responsible officer: 	)4--Ago5-"^""---h",  	dated  o3—° 3—‘' 

PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE 

UHAM AD SALEEM RAJPUT 
DC/PD (CHAIRMAN) 

KHAIRPUR EDICAL C LLEGE 

ENGR. BASHIR AH EDIV‘LAH 
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (BUILDINGS) 

KHAIRPUR (MEMBER) 

"-z--- 

DR. ASADULLAH MAHAR 
\ 7  PRINCIPAL (MEMBER) 	ee  

KHAIRPUR MEDICAL COLLEGE ipi. / 

ENGR. IMDAD ALI SIAL 
PD (WORKS) SALU 

KHAIRPUR (MEMBER) 

	

FA 	 P f'ADA 

	

13(0- 	DI ECTOR FINANCE 
KHAIRIN MEDICAL COLLEGE (MEMBER) 



KHAIRPUR MEDICAL COLLEGE 

KHAIRPUR MIR' SINDH 

Construction of Compound wall at 

KTM Plot of Khairpur Medical College 

03/03/2017 @ 3:00 PM 

m/s  Oettafea dr7eta do;  ' 

Wei efe_Aaae  

Foj  

90 days 

5% 

PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE 

DR. ASADULLAH MAHAR 
PRINCIPAL (MEMBER) 

KHAIRPUR MEDICAL COLLEGE 

ENGR. IMDAD ALI SIAL 
PD (WORKS) SALU 

KHAIRPUR (MEMBER) 

MUHAM AD SALEEM RAJPUT 
DC/PD (CHAIRMAN) 

KHAIRPUR M DICAL CO LEGE 

ENGR. BASHIR A 	MZAH 
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (BUILDINGS) 

KHAIRPUR (MEMBER) 

KHAIRPUR MEDICAL COLLEGE 
KIIAIRPUR MIR'S SINDH  

BID PROPOSAL CHECK LIST 

BID PROPOSAL OPENING  

     

Name of Procuring Agency 

Tender Description / Name of Work / Item 

Financial bid opening date 

Name of Bidder 

(a) Is outer envelope of bid sealed? 

(b) Is bid form completed and signed? 

(c) Expiration date of bid 

(d) Is documentary authority of signing enclosed 

(e) Amount of bid security ( if required) 

(f) Describe any "substitution" withdrawal," or 

{Modification" 

(g) Describe any alternative bid made 

(h) Describe any discount or modification offered 

(i) Name of bidders or representative present 

(j) Total Bid amount 

Signature of responsible officer: ''66"---5- *""-"&"3  	dated  e' 	‘11- 
A 

D 	RZADA 
DEP 	DIRECTOR FINANCE 

KHAIRPUk MEDICAL COLLEGE (MEMBER) 



Jib 

KHAIRPUR MEDICAL COLLEGE 
KHAIRPUR MIR'S SINDH — PAKISTAN. 

Telephone No: 0243-9280450/0243-923103 
41, 

 

flame of work: Construction of Compound wall at KTM Plot Khairpur Medical College 

TENDER OPENING ON DATED 03/03/2017 

ATTENDANCE SHEET FOR CONTRACTORS 

S.No Name of Company/ Firm Name of Representative Cell Number Signature 

1 iV As /cit.,. f c_o VAA_04 f<A,...aa..,L. 0 b;cf —Vet-Y 	4 V-,-c-,____. 

-. 1 /2(./K \- 1 1-- ato.fi-Qcsk(scs NIoAcA,,,,,,,J 	La.) 02,00_ 1)---4-46-4_ 

36.9--0(,9 aii,t‘  ,/ _____-•" 



1 

KHAIRPUR MEDICAL COLLEGE 
KHAIRPUR MIR'S SINDH — PAKISTAN. 

Telephone No: 0243-9280450/0243-923103 

Name of work: Construction of Compound wall at KTM Plot Khairpur Medical College 

TENDER OPENING ON DATED 03/03/2017 

ATTENDANCE SHEET FOR PROCURMENT COMMITTEE 

S.NO NAME NAME OF DEPARTMENT DESIGNATION CELL NUMBER SIGNATURE 

1 
 

iNIV&I‘CktnAv..--acf 	,c.t.,2_12 

Rair trd 

D c 
?

lc t„c...,, p,, 

D 
_ 	_ 0,3 60 ---..)?,:2 6( 5-  (,)(9C.) 

,ii.j 

2  I. yrd.,,,,,,m1 . _<,,/ PP; 	A 1— 1), K-iist4.12.,—,  
G 3 cry - 35 ' ( 1702E 

j, 
.4.1.,veL/ • Me P-1-,  

3  766:V11 ftlY054 g7C 	
(A) ,10 ilidaal 

A4 lkY 
________ 

e ,36121?2 14/ 
46,41j 

4 
411  ViA0644' it'1006  

140(- 	Kiimedic V1 el)/G-41 

C4PLA. &CI & 03(0 — 1,131I k i 

5 1 (L•. 14 0, ' 
t7 - 

N  R CR__ 	
Y.1%-c-

K 
 foL-K\c 

1 	kl.N.1) 
6 	1364 z'77 L 

• 



15/31 	. 

Deputy Commissioner/Project Director 

Khairpur Medical College 

Khairpur Mir's 

KHAIRPUR MEDICAL COLLEGE 
KHAIRPUR MIR'S SINDH 

KMC/PD/ 1 3  S 
	

Dated: /Y03-2017 

To, 

The Director (A&F) 

Sindh Public Procurement Regulatory Authority (SPPRA) 

Karachi. 

Subject: 	Submission of Bid Evaluation Report for hoisting on SPPRA's Website 

Reference: Bid Evaluation Report NIT for Sr, No. of SPPRA 31706  Dated 17-02-2017 

Please find enclosed here with Bid evaluation report in Original, on Standard 

format with following details. For hoisting on SPPRA's Website. 

(a) Original Bid Evaluation Report 

(b) On standard format 

(c) Signed by all the members of PC along with names and designation of all the 

members. 

(d) Original comparative statement 

(e) Minutes of Bid Opening meeting 

Bidder's Qualification report in original 

(g) 	Attendance sheet in original 

Note: Soft copy on CD Attached 

C.0 to: 

1. The Secretary Health, Health Department Government of Sindh Karachi 

2. The Additional Director (Development) Health Department, Govt. of Sindh, Karachi 

3. The Principal Khairpur Medical College 

4. Office file 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12

